
Kerman High School
Athletic Department

205 South First Street
Kerman, CA 93630

(559) 843-9700

2023 Baseball Schedule

DAY DATE OPPONENT LOCATION TIME LEVEL

Saturday 2/4/23 Liberty (Madera Ranchos) (Scrimmage) Kerman 11:00 AM V

Tuesday 2/7/23 Firebaugh High School (Scrimmage) Kerman 3:00 PM JV/V

Friday 2/10/23 Sierra High School Kerman 3:00 JV/V

Thursday 2/16/23 Righetti High School Kerman 3:00 V

Tuesday 2/21/23 Central Classic/ Central High School Central 3:00 JV/V

Friday 2/24/23 Central Classic/ Liberty Madera Ranchos Kerman 3:00 JV/V

Tuesday 2/28/23 Central Classic/ Bakersfield Christian Kerman 3:00 JV/V

Friday 3/3/23 Central Classic/ Edison High School Edison 6:30 JV/V

Tuesday 3/7/23 Central Classic/ Arroyo Grande Kerman 3:00 JV/V

Friday 3/10/23 Central Classic/ Stockdale Bakersfield, CA 3:00 JV/V

Tuesday 3/14/23 Matilda Torres High School Madera, CA 3:30 JV/V

Friday 3/17/23 Sierra Pacific High School Hanford, CA 4:00 PM JV/V

Tuesday 3/21/23 Reedley High School Kerman, CA 4:00 PM JV/V

Thursday 3/23/23 Selma High School Kerman, CA 4:00 PM JV/V

Monday 3/27/23 Kingsburg High School Kingsburg, CA 7:00 PM JV/V

Thursday 3/30/23 Washington Union High School Kerman, CA 4:00 PM JV/V

Monday 4/3/23 Fresno Easter Classic TBD TBD

Tuesday 4/4/23 Fresno Easter Classic TBD TBD

Wednesday 4/5/23 Fresno Easter Classic TBD TBD

Thursday 4/6/23 Fresno Easter Classic TBD TBD

Wednesday 4/12/23 Reedley High School Reedley, CA 7:00 PM JV/V

Friday 4/14/23 Reedley High School Kerman, CA 4:00 PM JV/V

Wednesday 4/19/23 Kingsburg High School Kerman, CA 4:00 PM JV/V

Friday 4/21/23 Kingsburg High School Kingsburg, CA 7:00 PM JV/V

Wednesday 4/26/23 Central Valley Christian High School Visalia, CA 4:00 PM JV/V

Friday 4/28/23 Central Valley Christian High School Kerman, CA 4:00 PM JV/V

Wednesday 5/3/23 Sierra Pacific High School Kerman, CA 4:00 PM JV/V

Friday 5/5/23 Sierra Pacific High School Hanford, CA 4:00 PM JV/V

Tuesday 5/9/23 Washington Union High School Easton, CA 7:00 PM JV/V

Thursday 5/11/23 Washington Union High School Kerman, CA 4:00 PM JV/V
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